

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMTT., C.L., LABOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Standing Counsel

Ms. Nidhi Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Ms. Riku Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner confirms that if any unserved respondent is there, then they will serve such respondents by dasti service to the Standing Counsel for the concerned states. He is permitted to do so.

Office is directed to verify the service of all the respondents and to report accordingly.

Served respondents may file affidavit before next date.

List the matter on 15th May, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG