

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.318 OF 2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE FOR CENTRAL
LEGISLATION ON CONSTRUCTION LABOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim directions,
exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and c/delay in filing
affidavit)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,ASG. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tariq Abeed,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.
Mr. Navneet Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,ASG.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Genl.,Sikkim.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

.....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha,Adv.
Mr. Diveysh Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG,Rajasthan.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. L.A.J. Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. J. Anand, AAG, Pb.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sidhan Goel, Adv.

....4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram Vadrevu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We give liberty to the petitioner to take out contempt motion State-wise, for non-implementation of the provisions of Building and Other Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act, 1996.

The writ petition shall stand over for four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar