

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE., C.L., LABOUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time, exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

I.A.No.10 in Contempt Pet.(C) NO.41/2011 in WP(C) No.318 of 2006  
(For extension of time)

I.A.No.10 in Contempt Pet.(C) NO.42/2011 in WP(C) No.318 of 2006 (For extension of time)

I.A.No.10 in Contempt Pet.(C) NO.43/2011 in WP(C) No.318 of 2006 (For extension of time)

I.A.No.10 in Contempt Pet.(C) NO.44/2011 in WP(C) No.318 of 2006  
(For extension of time)

Date:03/01/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.  
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra H.,Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.  
Mr. M.B.Shivudu,Adv.  
Mr. Amjad Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Movita,Adv.  
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Mandakini Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Ms. Sagarika Moitra,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sbsublada,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Ms. Ashtha Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Venika Tomar,Adv.  
Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.  
Mr. Naunit Kumar,Adv.  
For M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Krishnamurthy,Adv.  
For Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Nimshim Washun,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.  
Mr. Praburamasubramaniam,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balgopal,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Pb.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Malik, AAG

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Sahab, Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajai K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 7th February, 2013  
(non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER