

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMTT., C.L., LABOUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures, extension of time, c/delay, permission to file addl. documents and c/d and permission to file status chart dated 27.8.2012 and office report)

WITH

IA No.10 In Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 41/2011 In W.P.(C)No. 318/2006
(for extension of time)

IA No.10 In Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 42/2011 In W.P.(C)No. 318/2006
(for extension of time)

IA No.10 In Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 43/2011 In W.P.(C)No. 318/2006
(for extension of time)

IA No.10 In Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 44/2011 In W.P.(C)No. 318/2006
(for extension of time)

Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 52/2013 In W.P.(C)No. 318/2006
(for extension of time)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. S.K.Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

-2-

M/s. R.P.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mrs. H.Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Despande, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburmasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. for

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv. for

M/s. Temple Law Firm.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

-3-

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadv, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. (Har.)

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Yadav,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. S.K.Divakar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.(Raj.)
Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

-4-

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

Mr. S.Prasad,AAG.(T.N.)
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on non-miscellaneous day i.e. 21.3.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER