

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Writ Petition (Civil) No.318/2006

SECTION PIL(W)

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMTT., C.L., LABOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 318/2006

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

(State of Chhat-  
tishgarh) Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

(State of Maharashtra) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.  
 Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Sellakumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

(State of Telangana) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of W.B.) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

(Union of India) Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. S.W.A. Quadri, Adv.  
 Mr. Harish Kinchi, Adv.  
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Dr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
 Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
 Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
 Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG (Rajasthan)  
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.  
 Mr. K.L.V. Raghavn, Adv.  
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(Government of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.Addl.A.G.  
 Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
 Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.  
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

(State of Kerala) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurab Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Jain, Adv.

(State of Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

(State of Uttarakhand) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master