

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 318/2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMTT., C.L., LABOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 318/2006

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kinchi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

(State of Gujarat)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

(State of W.B.)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.05.07

13:04:23 IST

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(State of Tripura)

Reason:

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

(Govt. of Pudu-

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

2

cherry)

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of Telen-
gana)Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogesan, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

(UT of Andaman & Nicobar) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

(State of Maharashtra) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Govt. Adv.
Mr. Sellakumar, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. K. Loikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

(State of Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Mr. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of M.P.) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Sourabh, Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

(State of Orissa) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Saumya, Adv.

(State of Chhat-
tishgarh)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.

(State of Rajas-
than)

Mr. Vijay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

(State of U.P.)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

4

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv.

Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacations.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master