

)1

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).318/2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMTT., C.L., LABOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T.,  
directions and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 318/2006

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kabir Ali Zia Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Union of India/

Delhi/CAG Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

NALSA Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

2

For States of

Andhra Pradesh Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Haryana Mr. T.V. George, AOR

H.P. Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

Mr. V.K. Sharma, AOR

J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.  
Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.  
Madhya Pradesh Mr. Purshaindra Kaurav, AAG  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.  
Maharashtra Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

3

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.  
Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.Luikang Michael, Adv.  
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Odisha Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.  
Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.  
Uttar Pradesh Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

4

West Bengal Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.  
A&N Islands Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.  
Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned Additional Solicitor General, learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for NALSA as well as Mr. Srinivasan, from the office of the Comptroller & Auditor General. Mr. Srinivasan says that the audit report will be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 8 th

May, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER