

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 318/2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE FOR
CENTRAL LEGISLATION ON CONSTRUCTION LABOUR (NCCCL) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 318/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 19-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Fahat M. Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Union of India/
CAGMr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Srinivasan, Consultant with the Comptroller and Auditor
General of India is present in Court today. He says that he has

received all the relevant information and is in the process of verifying and compiling it. This will take around two to three weeks to complete the task.

List the matter on 30th October, 2017.

There was no requirement for the States of Gujarat and Tripura to file any affidavit. Affidavits may be returned to the advocates-on-record. The Registry is directed not to accept any affidavit filed by the State Government.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER