

ITEM NO.9
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 318/2006

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE FOR CENTRAL
LEGISLATION ON CONSTRUCTION LABOUR (NCC CL) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 318/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 18-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Union of India/
CAG

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akhay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. G.Dara, Adv.
Ms.Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

NALSA	Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
For States of Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Assam	Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv. Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Haryana	Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR Ms. Priyanka Tiyage, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani KH, AOR Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Odisha	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Punjab	Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR
Tamil Nadu	Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Abhishek, AOR Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv. Mr. Rajendran Balan, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, AOR

A&N Islands

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Puducherry

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Talwar, Adv.

for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER