

Assam	Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv. Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Bihar	Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Goa	Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv. Mr. S.S. Rebelo, Adv. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Haryana	Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

	Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Ms. Anupama Ngangum, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv. Mr. Chandan Goswami, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Odisha	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Punjab	Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv. Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv. Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv. For M/s PLR Chambers & Co.
A&N Islands	Mr. Mirnal Kanthi Mondal, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
Delhi	Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv. Ms. Joyshree Barmah, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Nikhil K. Chopra, Adv .
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Talwar, Adv.
For Mr. A.K. Chopra, Adv.

I.A.

Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment filed on behalf of Confederation of Real Estate Developer Association is dismissed.

The Scheme has been placed on record by learned counsel for the Union of India.

We have pointed out to him to consider the issue of benefit under the Employees' State Insurance Act, 1948 and the Employees' Provident Fund Act, 1952.

Learned counsel for the Union of India says that he will look into it and, if necessary, re-frame the Scheme, to this extent.

It is further stated by learned counsel for the Union of India that the Scheme has been circulated to all the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations. He says that the Scheme will be considered in the light of the comments received from the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations and corrigendum, if any, will be issued before the end of October, 2018.

No further orders are required to be passed in this writ petition.

The writ petition is accordingly disposed of.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR